

05-21-2002 102097285

Docket No.: 1469

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT OR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5-14-0Z
Name: Charles R. Ericson
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name: VERSATRON, INC.
Street Address: 511 Grove Street
City: <u>Healdsburg</u> State/Country: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>95448</u>
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X No
3. Nature of conveyance:
<pre>X Assignment</pre>
Execution Date: <u>May 2, 2002</u>
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).
09/825,808
B. Patent No(s).
81 40.00 OP
VERS1469-2.ASSCOV 1

PATENT REEL: 012901 FRAME: 0053

Additional numbers attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
Name: <u>Henry M. Bissell</u>
Street Address: 6820 La Tijera Boulevard, Suite 106
City: Los Angeles State/Country: CA ZIP: 90045
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
X Enclosed
Authorized to be charged to deposit account
8. Deposit account number:
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information
is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Henry M. Bissell, 19,200 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing
Ly La Brisel
Signature
<u>May 6, 2002</u> Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:3

2

VERS1469-2.ASSCOV

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) Dollars, and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, CHARLES R. ERICSON, sell and assign to VERSATRON, INC., a Delaware corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in a FIN AND COVER RELEASE SYSTEM, invented by me, as described in application Serial No. 09/825,808 for United States Letters Patent, together with all rights to said invention throughout the world, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Corporation or its nominee, as assignee of my interest, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Corporation or its representative any fact known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to help said Corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Dated: May <u>02</u>, 2002

Charles R. Ericson

VERS1469-2.ASS

RECORDED: 05/14/2002

PATENT REEL: 012901 FRAME: 0055